

**PROGRAM NO. 2696-S DATE OF AWARD THRU DECEMBER 31, 2000
PLUS 2 OPTION YEARS**

TITLE: Plans, Assessments and Summaries

Dept. of Interior

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Western Graphics St. Paul, MN	
			UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT			
(A)	Cover, Perfect Bind:			
(a)	Print Covers 1 & 4, and spine in 4-color			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	15	560.00	8400.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	75	232.40	17430.00
(b)	Print Covers 2 & 3 in black			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	8	66.00	528.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	40	23.20	928.00
(B)	Text Pages, 4-color Process Signatures			
(a)	4-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	28	524.00	14672.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	140	81.40	11396.00
(b)	8-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	7	1006.00	7042.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	35	125.00	4375.00
(c)	16-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	30	1602.00	48060.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	180	198.80	35784.00
(C)	Text pages, Print only in Black Ink Signatures			
(a)	4-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	8	19.00	152.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	40	24.00	960.00
(b)	8-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	16	23.00	368.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	80	36.00	2880.00
(c)	16-Page signature			
(1)	Make Ready and/or Setup.....	48	109.00	5232.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	240	42.40	10176.00
II.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:			
(a)	Preflight Electronic Media.....per order.....	15	80.00	1200.00
(b)	Laser Proof			
(1)	Up to 8-1/2 x 11".....per page/side.....	100	0.40	40.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 x 11", up to 11 x 17"per page/side.....	4	3.00	12.00
(c)	Overlay or Digital Color Proof:			
(1)	Up to 8-1/2 x 11".....per color...	160	1.40	224.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 x 11", up to 11 x 17" ..per color.....	80	3.21	256.80
(d)	Inserting separator sheets between publications (incl. paper).....per sheet.....	150	0.07	10.50
(e)	Affixing mailing tab (includes cost of tab)per copy.....	4000	0.10	400.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$170,526.30
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$170,526.30

Abstracted by: _____

AWARDED

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To _____